L'Anse Township Election Commission Meeting Monday, July 1, 2024 at 10:00 am

A meeting of the L'Anse Township Election Commission will be held on Monday, July 1, 2024 at 10:00 am at the L'Anse Township Hall 126 N. Main St. L'Anse, MI 49946, in order to approve election inspectors for the purposes of conducting the Tuesday, August 6, 2024 Primary Election.

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and published in compliance with the Michigan Zoning Enabling Act, 2006 P.A. 110.

Kristin Kahler, Clerk L'Anse Township Hall 126 N Main Street, L'Anse Michigan (906)524-7377

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services who are planning to attend the hearing should notify Kristin Kahler at (906) 524-7377 within a reasonable time in advance of the date of the hearing.